Instrument Number:

Book/Index:
Document Type:
Recording Date:

Grantor 1:
Grantee 1:

1451
Y- 0104

Certified Copy

St. Charles Parish Clerk of Court
P.O. Box 424
Hahnville, LA 70057

Phone (985) 783-6632

Lance Marino
Clerk of Court
Parish of St. Charles

481763

MOB
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
05/23/2024 10:07 AM CDT

ST CHARLES PARISH
KORT'S CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC

THIS PAGE IS RECORDED AS PART OF YOUR DOCUMENT AND
SHOULD BE RETAINED WITH ANY COPIES.

THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT IS A CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT COPY THAT WAS
RECORDED ON THE DATE AND TIME LISTED ABOVE AND CERTIFIED ON THE SAME.

Shelley Df.lvall, Deputy Clerk




2024-0169
INTRODUCED BY: MATTHEW JEWELL, PARISH PRESIDENT
: (DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION)
ORDINANCE NO. 24-5-12
: An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of
Change Order No. 2 (Final) for the West Bank Bridge
Park Improvements, Phase |, (Project No. RECWBI22)
' to increase the contract time by 11 days. .
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 22-5-12 adopted on May 16, 2022, by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a Professional
Services Agreement with Danny J. Hebert, P.E,, LL.C., d.b.a. Civil &
Environmental Consulting Engineers to perform engineering services for
the Department of Recreation West Bank Bridge Park Improvements, in
the amount not to exceed $274,570.00; and,
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 23-7-14 adopted on July 31, 2023, by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a Contract with
Kort's Construction Services, Inc., for the West Bank Bridge Park
Improvements, Phase |, {Project No. RECWBI22) in the lump sum amount
of $1,984,500.00; and, ,
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 24-3-13 adopted on March 18, 2024, by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a Change Order
No. 1 for the West Bank Bridge Park Improvements, Phase |, (Project No.
RECWBI22) to increase the contract amount by $198,096.00 and increase
the contract time by 50 days; and,
WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract resulting in an increase in the
contract time by 11 days.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS: ;

SECTIONI. That Change Order No. 2 (Final) for the West Bank Bridge Park
Improvements, Phase |, (Project No. RECWBI22) to increase the contract time by 11
days is hereby approved and accepted. '

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows: :
YEAS: MOBLEY, FONSECA, WILSON, SKIBA, PILIE, COMARDELLE,
O'DANIELS, FISHER, DEBRULEK
NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: NONE
And the ordinance was declared adopted this _20th day of __May , 2024,

to become effective five (5) days after this publication in the Official journal.

CHAIRMAN:
SECRETARY: i adad
|
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: [V !% 21, 2024
APPROVED : DISAPPROVED:
PARISH PRESIDENT: 7 h’ 7-¢—-M

RETD/SECRETARY: r oy Qg f VQC’-? Z/

AT: e?-',SEQnRECD BY: eﬁ\

_/

[Qs :s8HeuYIS] WY L0:20:01 ¥Z0Z/EZ/S POl || :oBed ‘£9/18Y ‘G0N



SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER

No _2 (FINAL

DATE OF ISSUANCE 4/18/2024

Owner: St. Charles Parish
Contractor: Kort's Construction Services. Inc.
Contract: West Bank Bridge Park Improvements, Phase [

Project: West Bank Bridge Park Improvements, Phase 1
Owner's Contract No.: RECWBI22 Engineer’s Contract No.: N/A

ENGINEER: Civil & Environmental Consulting Engineers, Danny J. Hebert, P.E.. LLC

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: See attached example on how to fill in this information
1. Delete the Following Work Items:

N/A
2. Add the Following Work [tems:
N/A
3. Reuvise the Following Work [tem iti
N/A
Reason for Change Order:

11 days added — Weather Delays

Attachments: Request for Change Form from Kort's Construction Services, Inc.

SCP-E-00806 00806-1

Revised Jan uary 21,2021

[as :sepeyals] Wy £0:20:04 ¥20Z/EZ/S ‘Pl ‘Z :oBed ‘€9 181 :HOW



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price

$1.984,500.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: Febroary 17, 2024
Ready for final payment:
(days or dates)

Net Increase (Beerease) from previous Change Orders
No. 1 to I:

$ 198.,096.00

Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1 _toNo. 1:

Substantial Completion: 50 days
Ready for final payment:
(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

8$2,182.596.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: April 7, 2024
Ready for final pavment:

(days or dates)

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:

$_0.00

Net increase (deerease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 11 days

Ready for final payment: Upon receipt of lien free certificate
(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: April 18, 2024

$2,182,596.00 Ready for final payment: Upon receipt of lien free certificate
(days or dates)
RECO APPROVED: AGCHETD:
: / /1 £ Y
By: By: By: lf’//lM/,
ENGINEER (Authosized Signgture) _ OWNER (Authori: nature) CONTRJ (2 Qihorized Signature)

Date: 4 [22]z029

Date: 5 =22 =Y

Date:

SCP-E-00806

00806-2

t]23] 2024

Revised January 21, 2021

[as :sepeyols] Wy £0:20:04 ¥202/EZ/S PaIld '€ :obed '€9/ 181 ‘GO



———n

~REQUEST FOR CHANGE

o

/

: KOR I ’ S 2182 Manton Drive, Covington, LA 70433
&ff _ Phone: (985) 898-0932

) CONSTRUCTION SERVICES A& Inc. Fax: (019)/8796: 1858
&,f/} CONMRIC] '! : ne Www.Kortsconstructionservices.com
TO: Marco Juarezz, PE M.S. RFC #: 23-2008-002
Civil and Environmental Consulting Eng. Dba Date: 2.9.2024

KCS Project #: 23-2008

Project Name: Westbank Bridge Park

- Item # | . Item Description £ Qty. [ .U/M_ | UnitPrice |. TotalPrice -
EXTRA  |August Weather Days 1.00 Days $ -
EXTRA September Weather Days 11.00 Days
EXTRA |October Weather Days 4.00 Days
EXTRA November Weather Days 12.00 Days
EXTRA December Weather Days 10.00 Days
EXTRA January Weather Days 7.00 Days

TOTAL:| $ -
Additional days requested for this Request for Change: 45
T : S T G CONBIERS . 5, e s i &

See attached for weather and working day reports

Submitted by: Hunter Linn Accepted:
Title: Fleld Project Manager Name:
Date: 2.9.2024 Company:

Date:

[as :sepeuRs] WY £0:20:0} ¥20Z/EZ/S :Polid 't :0Bed ‘£9/ 8% ‘HOW



[as :sapeyois] Wy £0:20:01 #202/£2/S ‘Palld ‘G :@Bed ‘£9/ 18 :HOW

Page 1 of 1

Westbank Bridge Park Weather and Work Day Report
FOR PERIOD
Beginning: 08/01/23
Ending: 08/31123
[ Day Date Non-Work Days Reason
[Tuesday 08/01/23
Wednesday 08/02/23
Thursday 08/03/23
Friday 08/04/23
Saturday 08/05/23
Sunday 08/06/23
Monday 08/07/23
Tuesday 08/08/23
[Wednesday 08/09/23
Thursday 08/10/23
Friday 08/11/23
Saturday 08/12/23
Sunday 08/13/23
Monday 08/14/23
‘Tuesday 08/15/23
\Wednesda 08/16/23
[Thursday 08/17/23
[[Friday 08/18/23
|ISaturday 08/19/23
|[Sunday 08/20/23
IMonday 08/21/23 Notice to Proceed
uesday 08/22/23
Wednesday 08/23/23
Thursday 08/24/23
Friday 08/25/23
Saturday 08/26/23
Sunday 08/27/23
Monday 08/28/23 1 1.24 in of rain
uesday 08/29/23
[Wednesday 08/30/23
Thursday 08/31/23
TOTAL 1
AUGUST WEATHER DAYS 1
Total Days 1
Contractor's Representative Date



i »

Westbank Bridge Park Weather and Work Day Report

FOR PERIOD
Beginning: 09/01/23
Ending: 09/30/23
[ Day Date Non-Work Days Reason
[Friday 09/01/23 Pipe Delivered
|Saturday 09/02/23
|'Sunday 09/03/23
[IMonday 09/04/23 1 41 in of rain
| Tuesday 09/05/23 1 No work due to rain on 9/4
\Wednesday 09/08/23
Thursday 08/07/23
Friday 09/08/23 1 No work due to rain on 9/7
Saturday 09/08/23
Sunday 09/10/23
Monday 09/11/23
ITuesday 09/12/23
\Wednesday 08/13/23
[Thursday 09/14/23
Friday 09/15/23
Saturday 00/16/23
Sunday 0917723
Monday 08/18/23
Tuesday 09/19/23 1 Alligator Fest
\Wednesday 09/20/23 1 Alligator Fest
F’hursday 08/21/23 1 Alligator Fest
Friday 09/22/23 1 iAlligator Fest
|[Saturday 09/23/23 1 lligator Fest
I_Sunday 09/24/23 1 JIAlligator Fest
Monday i 09/25/23 1 [|Alligator Fest
Tuesday 09/26/23 1 |[Minimal work due to site being wet
\Wednesday 08/27/23
Thursday 09/28/23
Friday 09/29/23
Saturday 09/30/23
TOTAL 11
SEPTEMBER WEATHER DAYS 1
Total Weather Days 12
Contractor's Representative j Date

Page 1 of 1

[as :sapeyols] WY £0:20:0} ¥20Z/E2/S :pa)id 0 :obed ‘£9/ 181 'HOW



bl

Westbank Bridge Park Weather and Work Day Report

FOR PERIOD
Beginning: 10/01/23
Ending: 10/31/23
[ Day Date Non-Work Days Reason
[Sunday 10/01/23
{IMonday 10/02/23
{[Tuesday 10/03/23
Wednesday 10/04/23
IThursday 10/05/23
Friday 10/06/23 1 High Rain Percentage, backfill drainage holes
Saturday 10/07/23
Sunday 10/08/23
IMonday 10/09/23
l Tuesday 1010/23
‘ednesday 10/11/23 1 1.05 In of rain
{Thursday 10/12/23 1 —|INo Work; Site holding water
{IFriday 10/13/23 1 Site holding water; minimal work completed
Saturday 10/14/23
Sunday 10/15/23
*'Monday 10/16/23
Tuesday 10/17/23
{Wednesday 10/18/23
[Thursday 10/19/23
Friday 10/20/23
Saturday 10/21/23
Sunday 10/22/23
|Monday 10/23/23
|@esday 10/24/23
'ednesday 10/25/23
{[Thursday 10/26/23
(IFriday 1027723
|[Saturday 10/28/23
Sunday 10/28/23
Monday 10/30/23
ITuesday 10/31/23
TOTAL 4
OCTOBER WEATHER DAYS 4
Total Weather Days 16
Contractor's Representative Date

Page 1 of 1

[as :sapeysis] WY £0:20:01 ¥20Z/EZ/S Palld |2 :oBed ‘£9/18¢ :HOW



. 1

Westbank Bridge Park ; Weather and Work Day Report

FOR PERIOD
Beginning: 11/01/23
Ending: 11/30/23
" Day Date Non-Work Days ~Reason
{\Wednesday 11/01/23
{Thursday 11/02/23
|[Friday 11/03/23
Saturday 11/04/23
Sunday 11/05/23
Monday T 11/06/23
'F’uesday 11/07/23
Wednesday 11/08/23
{Thursday 11/09/23
{Friday 11/10/23
Saturday 11/11/23
Sunday 11/12/23
Monday 11/13/23 1 Fain throughout the day; minimal work completed
Tuesday 11/14/23 ©4 No work; Rain out
VWednesday 11/15/23 1 INo work; Rain out
ursday 11/16/23 1 Jobsite holding water; minimal work completed
Friday 11/17/23 1 Jobsite holding water; minimal work completed
Saturday 11/18/23
Sunday 11/19/23
lIMonday 11/20/23
|[Tuesday - 11/21/23 1 Jobsite helding water; minimal work completed
\Wednesday 11/22/23 1 Jobsite still wet; minimal work completed
ﬁhurﬁday 11/23/23 1 [Thanksgiving
Friday 11/24/23 1 Rain in the morning
Saturday 11/25/23 .
Sunday 11/26/23
Monday : 11/27/23 1 Jobsite holding water
Tuesday 11/28/23 1 Ilf’umpinmter out of foundations to set rebar
ednesday 11/29/23 I_ :
Thursday 11/30/23 1 Rain in the morning, site is still muddy
TOTAL 12
NOVEMBER WEATHER DAYS 12
'!:oial Weather Days 28
Contractor's Representative Date

Page 1 of 1

[as :seueyols] WY £0:20:0L ¥20Z/EZ/S ‘Palld '8 :eBed ‘€9/18% :HOW



i LY

Westbank Bridge Park

Weather and Work Day Report

FOR PERIOD
Beginning: 12/01/23
Ending: 12/31/23
Day Date Non-Work Days || : Reason
Friday 12/01/23 1 |[No Work; Rainout
Saturday 12/02/23
Sunday 12/03/23
Monday 12/04/23 1 'F\lu Work; Site too wet
Tuesday 12/05/23 1 No Work; Site too wet
\Wednesday 12/06/23 1 \Jobsite holding water, minimal work completed
LI' lJobsite holding water; minimal work
hursday 12/07/23 1 completed({AMCO)
Reworking curb and foundations/pump water due to
Friday 12/08/23 1 rain
Saturday 12/09/23
Sunday 12/10/23
: Jobsite remains wet with standing water; pumping
Monday 12/11/23 1 foundations and footings
Tuesday 12/12/23
[IWednesday 12/13/23
[[Thursday 12/14/23
Friday 12/15/23
Saturday 12/16/23
Sunday 12117123
Monday 12/18/23 1 [Pump foundations from weekend rain/ tie rebar
uesday 12/19/23
Wednesday 12/20/23
[Thursday 12/21/23
[IFriday 12/22/23
[[Saturday 12/23123
Sunday 12/24123
Monday 12/25/23 1 Christmas Day
No critical path items due to rain; foundations filled
Tuesday 12/26/23 1 ith water
fiWednesday 12/27/23
[[Thursday 12/28/23
{|Friday 12/29/23
\[Saturday 12/30/23
Sunday 12/31/23
TOTAL 10
DECEMBER WEATHER DAYS 10
Total Weather Days 38

Contractor's Representative

Page 1 of 1

Date

[as :ssueyals] WY £0:20:0L ¥20Z/ET/S (Palld 6 :9Bed '€9/18Y ‘O



Gk a b

Westbank Bridge Park : Weather and Work Day Report

[as :sejeyois] WV £0:20:0} ¥202/EZ/S ‘PeId ‘0L :0Bed ‘€9/18Y ‘HOW

FOR PERIOD
Beginning: 01/01/24
Ending: 01/31/24
| Day Date Non-Work Days | Reason
e - - ——i

[l'\_nonday 01/01/24 1 New Years Day

Tuesday 01/02/24 -

\Wednesday 01/03/24 1 Rainout

Thursday 01/04/24

Friday 01/05/24

Saturday 01/06/24

Sunday 01/07/24

Monday 01/08/24

Tuesday 01/09/24
rWednesday 01/10/24

Thursday 01/11/24

Friday 01/12/24

Saturday 01/13/24

Sunday 01/14/24 &

Monday 01415124 1 |Rain starting at 1:30
[[Tuesday 01/16/24 1 [Freeze
[[Wednesday 0117124
IThursday 01/18/24
{{Friday 01/19/24
|Saturday 01/20/24

Sunday 01/21/24

Monday 01/22/24

uesday 01/23/24

Wednesday 01/24/24 1 Rainout at 1 pm
[[Thursday 01/25/24 1 Rainout
IFriday 01/26/24 1 Rainout

Saturday 01727124

Sunday 01/28/24

Monday 01/29/24
h’ﬁesday 01/30/24

Wednesday 01/31/24

TOTAL ] 7

DECEMBER WEATHER DAYS -

Total Weather Days 45
Contractor's Representative Date

Page 1 of 1




